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5. CHAIR AND VICE-CHAIR'S ENGAGEMENTS AND 
ANNOUNCEMENTS(Pages 3 - 4) 
 
To note an updated version of the engagements of the Chair and Vice-
Chair since the last Council meeting. 
 

Late Item(s) 
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CHAIR and VICE-CHAIR’S ENGAGEMENTS 
21 July – 12 October 2022 

 
Date: Event: Venue: 
    

August 
 

   

 Tuesday 02-Aug-22 Young Persons Counselling Centre (Visit) Yaxley 

Thursday 
 

11-Aug-22 
 
 

Hunts Shopmobility (Visit) 
 

Huntingdon 
 

Friday 12-Aug-22 BBC Radio Cambridgeshire (Visit) Cambridge 

Friday 12-Aug-22 Arthur Rank Hospice Charity (Visit) Cambridge 

Wednesday 17-Aug-22 One Leisure St Neots  St Neots 

Thursday 18-Aug-22 Active Lifestyles - Cancer Rehabilitation 
Class 

Huntingdon 

Monday 22-Aug-22 Ukraine Host Support Meeting Huntingdon 

Wednesday 24-Aug-22 Ukrainian Independence Day Flag Raising Huntingdon 

Wednesday 24-Aug-22 The Rotary Club of Huntingdon Afternoon 
Tea (For Ukranian Guests on Ukraine 
Independence Day) 

Huntingdon 

Wednesday 24-Aug-22 CARESCO Queen's Award (Reception) Sawtry 

Friday 26-Aug-22 Afternoon Tea in the Park, Hinchingbrooke 
Park / Walk & Talk with HDC Countryside 
Manager (Visit) 

Huntingdon 

    

September 
 

   

Friday 02-Sep-22 *Merchant Navy Day - Fly the Red Ensign  Huntingdon 

Thursday 08-Sep-22 Royal Air Force Wyton Annual Reception Wyton 

Friday 09-Sep-22 Wreath laying event on Market Hill, 
Huntingdon (in memory of HM Queen 
Elizabeth II) 

Huntingdon 

Sunday 11-Sep-22 Proclamation Hearing (Accession of King 
Charles III) 

Cambridge 

Sunday 11-Sep-22 Proclamation Hearing (Accession of King 
Charles III) 

St Ives 

Wednesday 14-Sep-22 *Sensory Wellbeing Event St Ives 

Sunday 18-Sep-22 Service of Thanksgiving Ely 

Sunday 18-Sep-22 Service of Thanksgiving St Neots 

Sunday 25-Sep-22 The Civic Service of the Mayor of Higham 
Ferrers – Cllr Nigel Brown 

Higham 
Ferrers 

Sunday 25-Sep-22 Collation of Archdeacon of Huntingdon & 
Wisbech 

Ely 

Thursday 29-Sep-22 *Fenland District Council Coffee Morning 
(Charity event) 

March 

    

October 
 

   

Sunday 02-Oct-22 *The Mayor of Rushden's Civic Service & 
Reception 

Rushden 

 
Notes:  
1.   The above events have occurred since the last Full Council held on 20 July 2022. Page 3 of 4
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2.   *Events attended by the Vice-Chair on behalf of the Chair. 
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